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BARBER · M24 0005508 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6522345. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/11/2008 06:45 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHBS 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.009 
0.085 
0.086 
0.623 
0.079 
0.246 
0.185 
0.263 
0.126 
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BARBER · M24 0005509 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6522345. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.047 
-0.063 
0.079 
1.428 
2.797 
2.826 
0.149 
1.678 
0.763 

4 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.819 
0.119 

-0.609 
-0.183 
-0.026 
-0.019 
0.532 
0.394 

-0.271 
-0.285 
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y 
1.113 
1.613 

-0.325 
0.018 
0.078 

-0.197 
-0.212 
-0.355 
-1.180 
-1.184 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0005510 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6522345. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
0.161 
0.170 
1.697 
1.530 
2.235 
0.033 
1.447 
0.474 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.177 
2: 0.520 
3: 0. 452 
4: 0. 003 
5: 0. 090 
6: 0.133 
7: -0.075 
8: -0.326 
9: -0.131 

10: -0.042 
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y 
1.074 
0.920 

-0.456 
-0.257 
-0.041 

0.113 
0.134 
0.164 

-0.091 
0.046 

3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0005511 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6522345. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.065 
0.121 
0.137 
1.478 
1.638 
1.681 
0.344 
0.971 
0.670 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT!! x 
1: 0.688 
2: 0.499 
3: 0.171 
4: 0.409 
5: 0.564 
6: 0.309 
7: -0.790 
8: -0.474 
9: -0.477 

10: -0.247 
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y 
-0.577 
-0.557 
-0.215 
0.127 
0.834 
1. 061 
0.336 

-0.193 
0.076 
0.317 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0005512 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6522345. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.104 
0.152 
0.184 
1.475 
1.922 
1.911 
0.184 
1.116 
0.666 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.770 
2: 0.212 
3: 0.705 
4: 0.380 
5: 0. 440 
6: -0.286 
7: -0.456 
8: . -0.528 
9: -0.249 

10: -0.484 
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y 
1.048 
1.197 
0.214 

-0.075 
-0.431 
0.177 
0.262 
0.033 

-0.178 
-0.725 

3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0005513 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6522345. 
'I'ARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/11/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:45 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.003 
0.055 
0.055 
1.129 
1.922 
2.078 
0.073 
1.226 
0.544 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.364 

-0.293 
-0.613 
-0.631 
0.498 
0.373 
0.269 
0.054 

-0.070 
0.075 
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y 
0.586 
0.855 
0.492 

-0.224 
-1.067 
0.038 

-0.191 
-0.214 
0.046 
0.228 

2 3 4 5 6 
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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table M.;intenance S·istern M."intem:ince Help 

\/erify Repair j 
Seri."I: C6522345 t .. fodel H24 S\l./S Lenter Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 N.6.TO 

Statm: Clo:;:ed '3/1 E/2D08 2:27:04 F'M 

:·Address Information--------------------·---·-------------------------
CucJomer: 

Name: )!SD .AHtvJSROOlv1 

.6.ddre>s 1: J8TH _DESERT STORM 
,1\ddre~:s 2: !BLDG 521 D E:.t..Y DIJOF; i:t30 

City: ]FORT C.6.HF'E:ELL 

(+ Received From Return To: 

jtE:D .A.F:Jv1SF:.OOtA 

j:::TH _DESEF:T ~;TOF:H 
F'IJ Bm:: /BLDG 5210 8.ll.Y""""DL=---1L=-c.1F""'; .,,...i:C~·'O-­

jFOF:T Cll.HF'E:ELL 

(" Fleceived From 

State: ~ Zip Code: /~4:::-.J:::._-'2_3 ---- Co1.mtry: rus--- Stale:~ Zip Code:! ~4~-;·2-2~-.. ---- Countr•rJUS 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate Hi:story / St."tu:s '3hipping .I Billing 

:-- Contact Information------­
' 

I F:eceived Condition----

/ 

F'hone: NN 

Fa:-:: 

Email: 
, Notes: 
1.' Condition I 

~----------' I 1 ,,~;~ r,=;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;:;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;:;;;;;;;:;:;;;;;;;:;;;] 

i!C6522345 
Model M24 SWS 

\ \\\\\\\\ \\\ \\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\\ \\\t \\\\ \\\\ 
RE00151221 
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BARBER · M24 0005515 

. ·;:-::: I -5"/ 2-2( 

CG -5Z 23 L{_5 __ 
<f-1&-o t -

ml 
:! : ,_, DLS_:,Q- s s _~~J£31_ E Gu r < _ -1--

--------~:.; - , PE-8,G F°f-'E!_ f---.· __ :~:: <:.:~Y·:,,, ,'·~-"---~~~~~--·--

i--'!--J;T~:~~LE 1 .•i . . ·•·•·· 

1,
1

=_29~-- CHECK HEADSPA_~-------1=--------~- --------¥--"'--'"--· 

f 610 IDlS-ASSEf\1BLE GUf'_l ---- --r--"-f~~.c___ __ _ 

I 612 .MAGNAFLUX 

JDR!LL AND TA.P 

615 IROLLMARK C.t..LIBER 

618 'ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

650 

I 
, FUNCTION TEST AND I FAIL l1t-IO-Of-\ --;f' 
1- T~~-~E-T -·--------- -- --c----t~..:__P..:__A:_::S_:_S-=--"":__ _ ____:.F__:_A_l_L __ --i_-7tl'-"/tl'-' --'-'I0,_1 -_O~J--i' _d'-Jl-_----' 

MALFUNCTION lcoRRECTiON I 

640 
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w 

I 

• 

I CCMME;.:TS 

---=-·---1 JNlTl;'...L I CUSTOi·.<ER ORDER NO. 

Sl.<JS 3~,i4 

I if" ORDER 
151 ('l':?-.. !~)91 7~-:~ 

DATE ~ECE!VE) I D-"TE or;;:r.:ED I DATE coo;; 

~ Ei4/07/99 04/08/99
1 

CJK 7·-9t.;,) 
t < ACC£:SSO~!ES VJ/ STlJDS ;S.'(:[tF-'f~ 

I SERIAL CJUMBER 

I, ('. L,.,;; ')'):'i\4 c~· 
.t;.;-L.;-.,. -~ 

Bi!.SE 

I N;ow SERIAL NUMBER 

I 
MODEL A'iD GRADE 

I .. l0(!) .. l .l 6;~-----t!~:~4 ------

I ---------------------------------------------~ 
! FR010: 

r US AHMY 
ATTN: JAMES C STARNS JR 
GSC '.:>TH SFG u~) 

FORT CAMPBELL KY 42223 

CUST ND:2084i4 C 

GUN CONDITIO~I 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

UNREP.".IRABLE 

I n MARRED 

CUS I OMER CONCERN AMMO FUNC1 ION FINISH ACCURACY 

.CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 
~--·· 

BARREL ASSY. 

RE:C. ASSY. 

WOOD .. 

METAL 

MAll\J FAULT 

PARIS I COMMENTS 

-A~, vrP,, I '76!?/l,.:_;' I 
I 

~· .~4cJS;::.~----~_g({i·1 ~ I 
I ~ AJ7T/ ,L,,y--- 'C//'P'J [.... I - , 

RcP/~1A~ 
IPR: 

f:)A) I 

. I GALL~::STER I DATE 

t vv 
OFFICEOOPY 

r 
SHIP TO: 

US f":1F~MY 

ATTN: JAMES C STARNS JR 
GSC 5TH SFG (A) 
FORT CAMPBELL KY 

:~'"' ''"("" 

I 
FIT INSPECI ---- .. 

ICL: 

1ES• 1AhGET PPu 1 =.=iu 

c.---· ~· 

I DATE 
DATE DA'.E D>;TE 

6---;le:;1 £_/i-</f7 h~~f7 
FCS22S ;::,:;:\, 7 ;;;-

-

~.-.----.-.-----------------------------· 
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- BARBER · M24 0005517 

Receipt OfFirearm(s) Delivered to the Plant for Repair 
Firearm Checked For Live Ammunition [ ] 

.Delivery Date 

File # 

Firearm Description Cal./ Ga. -'--'-----
Serial Number 

--""--""'-'-'-'-~-"-"""'--'-='-------

Stock:/ Fore-end Condition circle the descripti~!L_ 
(Excellent; Good ; Fair; Poor; Fancy; Plain, S:y11Jhefic, Wood) 
Comments on Stock:/ Fore-end condition __ · _~_~_-_-_____________ _ 
Metal Condition circle the description 
(Excellent; Good ; f]ir; Poor: Fancy; Plain Stainless Steel) 
Comments on Metal condition -~'--

--~~~"-=------------------
Barrel Type (VT. Rib; Plain; Deer; ~ainless ·S~el) Barrel length _____ _ 
List additional accessories I~ Scop~·s11_Ili,-Gun case and description; 

By signing this receipt the person?tleliveri~'g the firearm understands to be the only 
person to r,ec~ive the firel_!rfll-!IP0.11 c<n~pletion of repairs. 
Signature \/t}"·"""';"s;f: .. · ;:··'"'-·'-·-·-- ' · Date 

/ ,:~ 
~;: _/ 

Signature~'-___,~~+'----'=;=--,,.. 

Customer Pick UpV~rificati6rl 
I certify, I am the same person whom delivered the above described firearm to the 
Remington Ilion plant for repair and may lawfully.possess a firearm in New York 

State 
Signature Date 

------------------~ 
I 

person receiving firearm must be the same whom delivered 

Signature ____________________ Date __ I __ I __ 
security officer or other witness returning the firearm 

Reciept Of Firearm. Doc 
Rev. 12116/98 
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BARBER · M24 0005518 

Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal dis~ance calculations for Rifle # c6522345 
21 Jun 1999 

THE AVERF.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - . 1332 
THE AVERF.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0942 
THE ?.ESULTING Z:WERAGE POI RJ:\DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .163144 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.026 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

El TO .856248 
1 TO 2 .875434 
1 TO 3 1. 11343 
1 TO 4 1. 81788 
1 TO 5 .495997 

5 
-e <----POA 
43 
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BARBER · M24 0005519 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR~CY TEST 

PAT~ERN #: - 1 = 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RJ:\.DIUS 
MEAN RL\.DIUS 
t-'LP.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.372 

.106 

. 891 
1. 723 
-.295 

.228 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 .Jun 1999 FILE: /Hpba::.i c/Accuroc~/Pattern ing/Centerf i re_Patt/c65223~5 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 1 

POA 2in. circl= 

1 in. 

* OF SHOTS= 1 G # I i'-1 

HS= 1 63 
l~J5= 2 94 
c:·--A.:J- 3 1 1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CEf\JTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 

6 

9 
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BARBER · M24 0005520 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.l\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 2 -
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RF_DIUS 
MEAN ::urnius 
Mfl_X Rl:iDIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENT?.OID Y 

21 .Jun 1999 

.200 

.260 
1. 050 
2.206 

.004 
-.200 

FILE:/Hpbci::.ic/Accuroc~liPotterning/Centerf ire_Pott/c6522345 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN t 2 

1 in. 

# OF SHOTS= 

HS= 2 1 3 

U5= 3 79 

C3:3= 3 '37 

POA 
~ ~ ? cir=le 

clrc1£k~-'n. 
T .. ~ ~. -@\~- CEf\lTROID 

I [j 

~/~_ 
...::l in. c ire I e 

# Il'-l CI RC LE 

3 
6 

7 
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BARBER · M24 0005521 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCU::t~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PJ:.TTERN #: 3 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .257 
MIN Rl\OIUS . 314 
MEAN 8ADIUS .854 
M.~X RADIUS 1.527 
CEN:ROID X .156 
CEN?ROID Y .205 

21 Jun 1999 FILE :/Hpba::ii c/Accurac'.::j/Pattern ing/Centerf ir·e_Patt/c6522345 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * J 

POA 
circle 

1 In, 

~·~ 
3i,-,, circle 

:#: OF SHOTS== 10 # IN CIRCLE 

HS= 1 .90 2 

V5= 2.00 6 

C3S= 2.76 9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 M>eiQ2fi05560 
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BARBER · M24 0005522 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PP..TTERN # : 4 
?OP. TO C:'.:NTRO ID: 
MIN R.ll,.DIUS 
MEf\.N RADIUS 
tv1Jl.X R.ll,.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.031 

.319 

.924 
1. 611 

.031 

.002 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 .Jun 1999 FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accuroc~,lPattern i ng/Centerf i re_patt/c6522345 

C NTERFIR PATTERN # 4 

PCJA 
2 i r-1' c i r-'"C Is 

1 in. c ire I -

CEf\JTRCJ ID 
~ 

~ ""- ~ . . I ...:J 1 n. c 1 re e 

# OF 5HOT5= 1 B * I l"l CIRCLE 

HS= 2 03 
l-15= 2 69 6 

G:'.3= 2 70 9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 M>eiQ2205561 
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BARBER · M24 0005523 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCOR.~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 5 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: . 8 5 6 
MIN R.A.DIOS .428 
MEAN R_qDIUS 1.411 
MAX RF.DIUS 3.243 
CENTROID X -.562 
CENTROID Y .646 

21 ,lun 1999 FILE :/Hpba::.i c/Accurac1/Pottern i ng/Ci::nterf i re]ott/c6522345 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 5 

?· ..._ I ti, cirols 

1 in. c ire I @ ®.) CE~ITROID 
----~1:11~· e ~ 

3in. circle 

# OF 5HOT5= 10 # IN CIRCLE 

HS- 4. 10 z 
lJ5= 3.40 3 

C3S= 5 . .33 6 
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BARBER • M24 0005524 

-~ --
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BARBER · M24 0005525 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6522345 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 77 22 '.3 
TO .-, 

c. t= _, BE154 1 
TO .-, .-, 1 .-, ::: ~3 7 .:1 c. c. , . 

TO 4 . -, ·-::1 1 1 o::: . .:1 _, 

TO c: 
._I 1 1 

.-, 
c. 4 .-, . .:1 .-, 

c. 

l ' - --F'CJA 

~--- ----~------------~ 

T .-

,_! Th I~:, F.'. F 
THI·:; R 

F. DI u:: FO 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

::;: .0436 
::; = . 04 :::::: 

RIFLE IS; .066171 
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BARBER • M24 0005526 

..---------------------------------------------------·-·--
FILE: /PATTEF.NING/CDHEffmE PATT/C6 Sc 2::: 45 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERNS ., 
J. 

F'OA 

··· ..... _ 

·· ....... __ 

·····-........... __ 

··•·· ..... 

·-..... ---------,;;.-------------. . 
2in 1e 

"•:I" ..... / 

...:~·~. ···~····· 

in c i r·· cl 

··-- ... . .... 

.. 
10 

1. 403 
-1. 247 

1. :39[1 
-1. 312 

.009 
- . 1 77 

. i 77 

1. i::: 1 
i . :::·;; 0 
2 .. 650 

~fEAD 3.202 
[HD 3.428 

I r i C H :: I F'. ·~ L E 
I !1:=.c1 :~I PCLE 

----------------- \'-i 

1. 4~3>~1 
-1.250 

1.447 
-1.102 

. 012 

.262 
1 . 0 :;:a] 
1.666 
2.650 
2.549 
2. :;::4::;: 

1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.... 
\ 

\ .... 
\. 

·· ... 

3 i ri c i ,- c: l e 

CEt.JTF'.0 ID * 

1.244 
-1.226 

1.309 
-.754 

. 16::: 
-.249 

• 30>~1 
• ::::::4 

1.015 
1. 4>31 
2.470 
2. 06::: 
.-, t:' .-, c:: 
~ •• _1.,:1._1 

BARBER • M24 M>eiQ2Q05565 



BARBER - M24 0005527 

FILE: fPATTEP:NmG/CEtHEF.fJRE PATT..-C6 52 23 45 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

? 

·= 

i l.-! 
I !i 

POR 

1n c1rcle 

Uf- I 

I: :-·, " 

t: ri li 

1.552 
-1.192 

1 "655 
- .. 760 

.467 
• 52(1 
. 120 

-:ir . . -, 
" i ·=·.::::. 

i. 72::: 
2.744 
2.415 
2 .. 79 l 

lt~CH _ q LE = 
ihCH '- F LE 
1 f"-f:~ H C F LE = 

-----------------. 
_ .. --· 

9 
1. 4•:;7 

- 1 . 24 7 
.476 

-.577 

·-1,-1 .-• . .::.·:· . .,:. 
.401 

• 652 
1. 498 
2.744 
1 • ~:::15 :~: 
2.752 

4 
7 
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..... 

.... 

# 2 

21n 

·· ... 
\ 

CEHTPOID * 

.765 
-1.06[1 

• 4 70 

• [124 
.5:::4 

1.071 
1. :::25 
1. 053 
1. :::52 

BARBER • M24 M>eiQ2905566 



BARBER · M24 0005528 

---------------------------------- "----"-

CFNTERFIRE PATTERNS ~ 

:l 

:=:? 1 

:O:FFEA 

•i= I~1CH 

IHCH 
T i ! ;-· LJ 
.... 11 1_. ;; 

I 

I 

p L 
- C• 

I'•, L 
- f;'. L_ -

'·· ... 
·· ... 

···· ... 

10 
1. 269 

-1. 535 
.664 

.044 
'0:::::::: 
II 056 
: 2::::2 
.923 

1' 621 
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BARBER · M24 0005529 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 
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BARBER - M24 0005531 

M- 2.4 

CONTRACT # DAAAZl-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 
I 

Dis-assemble Gun 

612 

I 
Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 
I 

Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes I 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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op. lf 

625 
cont. 

ARBER · M24 0005532 

OP. NAME 

F) Safet~ On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

READINGS 

,, 

/ / 

I , 
B) Trigger Pull 'l& : ~( fl~ I :l-.'2b I .:L13 ! ,1 ,,).7 
C) Function 

660 Pack 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
BARBER . M24 0005533 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50#-
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 
2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 0 RESET 2.50# 

OTAL 

VG. 

l 3.00# 
! INITIAL 

I 
; ,P-

·PULL U J. 3_'/ 
·PULL if2 

I 

5,33 --
PULL if 3 3 ,3'-
~ULL tf 4 7. 3 ~-
PULL iS 3, 3 "1 

TOTAL lb1 71 
AVG. j3,..3£G 

3. 00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES · 

I ~ . 

33~ 

3. 33 
s ~ 5 0 

~" !9 
·3'., 3,3 

/~~, £ I 
J 

3,,30?-

I 

l 

~ /;).,& 

~,ZJ_. 

:1.-.2 ~ 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2* 

COMMENTS 

,. 

' .· 

l 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER ,. MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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